PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	1	lame	Execution Date	
Bonnie Jean Smelser			12/17/2012	
Name: Progenics I	Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.			
Street Address: 777 Old Sa	777 Old Saw Mill River Road			
City: Tarrytown	Tarrytown			
State/Country: NEW YOR	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10591	10591			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 29422				49
Application Number: 29422349 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 6176079075				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617-449-6500				
Phone: 617-449-6500				
Email: docket@mccarter.com				
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street				
Address Line 2: David R. Burns				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		119557-11001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David R. Burns, Reg. No. 46,590		
Total Attachments: 2 source=119557_11001_Assignment_from_Smelser_to_Progenics#page1.tif source=119557_11001_Assignment_from_Smelser_to_Progenics#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bonnie Jean Smelser of Somers, New York, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having their principal places of business at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

AUTOMATIC INJECTION DEVICE

described in the following applications:

x United States Design Application No. 29/422,349 filed on May 18, 2012

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and their successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

j.

PATENT REEL: 029553 FRAME: 0746

(Immu) A Bonnie Smelser

DECEMBER 17,2012 Date: United States of America AEN YORK) WESTCHESTER) State of) ss.: County of day of $\underbrace{\mathcal{Q}=\mathcal{C}\in\mathcal{H}/\mathcal{S}\in\mathcal{A}}_{\text{Bonnie Smelser}}$, to me known to be the individual On this personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ok er h

ELIZABETH MANOCCHI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Westchester County No. 01MA6061646 Commission Expires July 16, 2015

119557-11001

PATENT REEL: 029553 FRAME: 0747

ME1 14493190v.1

RECORDED: 01/02/2013

2